



Assemblymember Catherine Stefani

District 19 - Democrat

Counties Represented: Western San Francisco and northern San Mateo (Broadmoor, Colma, Daly City, South San Francisco) county

About Catherine Stefani:

Catherine Stefani has spent her career making neighborhoods safer and ensuring government works for everyone. With roles as a county supervisor, policy analyst, and advocate for gun safety, she has championed victims' rights and public safety. As a mother of two, Catherine has fought to improve schools, strengthen first responders, and increase affordable housing options. Her experience as a prosecutor inspired her to author Proposition D, establishing an advocacy office for victims of domestic violence and other crimes. First elected as San Francisco Supervisor in 2018 and re-elected in 2022, Catherine has earned a reputation for standing up to powerful interests, exposing corruption, and investing in public safety. With a collaborative approach and fearless determination, she has delivered real results for her community. Catherine lives in San Francisco with her husband, Chris, and their two children, Dominic and Gianna.

Member Priorities & District Issues

Member Priorities
Committee Membership
Standing Committees

Subcommittees

Joint Committees

Special/Select Committees

Legislation

Legislative Contact Information | https://a19.asmdc.org/

Sacramento Office: State Capitol P.O. Box 942849 Sacramento, CA 94249-0019 (916) 319-2019

District Office: 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 14600

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 557-2312